SSSA FAMILY PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 7, Sadhna Enclave, New Delhi-110017 CIN: U74999DL2018PTC327966

Email: <u>sssafamilypvtltd@gmail.com</u> Tel: 011- 40502067

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

art-A-Details of Acquisition Name of the Target Company (TC)	Maral Overseas Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	SSSA Family Private Limited ("Acquirer")		
(PAC) with the acquirer	(being trustee of Shekhar Agarwal Family Private Trust)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Post-Acquisition, SSSA Family Private Limited (being trusted		nited (being trusted
200	of Shekhar Agarwal Family Private Trust became the Promote		
	of the Company		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE)		
are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE)	0/ 4 4-4-1	0/rt total
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted share
		share/voting	voting capital of
		capital wherever	the TC(**)
D. f th		applicable(*)	the rot)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of:	Nil	NA	NA
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	NA	NA
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	140	147 (
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			80 802 0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	NA	NA
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		9	
0 11	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition			
And Andrew Colored State of Section 19 (19) and the state of the state	100	0.0002	0.0002
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	Nil	NA	NA
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	1411	1.2.7	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	NA	NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		×	
shares carrying category) acquired	Nil	NA	NA
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	100	0.0002	0.0002
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with			
PACs of:			ii ii
a) Shares carrying voting rights	100	0.0002	0.0002
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 	Nil	NA	NA
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	W 95507		
holding in each category) after acquisition			15
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	NA	NA
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
	100	0.0002	0.0002
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights	Open Market		
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/	Sport Markot		
encumbrance, etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till	Equity Shares hav	ing voting rights	
redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity			
shares, etc.			

	27th September, 2023
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of	27 " September, 2023
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible	8 =
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	
receive shares in the TC.	- 11 50 00 000 1: 11 1: 1- 1 15 00 000 Fauity Chara of
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 41,50,80,000 divided into 4,15,08,000 Equity Share of
the said acquisition	Rs. 10/- each
The said dequisition	Rs. 41,50,80,000 divided into 4,15,08,000 Equity Share of
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	
said acquisition.	Rs. 10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 41,50,80,000 divided into 4,15,08,000 Equity Share of
acquisition	Rs. 10/- each

Part-B

Name of the Target Company: Maral Overseas Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
SSSA Family Private Limited ("Acquirer") (being trustee of Shekhar Agarwal Family Private Trust)	Yes	AAZCS6733N

For and on behalf of

For SSSA Family Private Limited

Shekhar Agarwal

Director

DIN: 00066113

Date: 29.09.2023